



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.298/2015

Devendra Mahadeorao Sonare Vs. Union of India and others.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.297/2015

Smt. Sonabai Mahadeo Sonare Vs. Union of India and others.

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Mr. J.B.Kasat, Advocate for Appellant.
None for the respondents.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATED : 09-02-2026

1. The learned Advocate for the Appellant is present. None appears for the Union of India, through the Secretary, Ministry of Railway, though served. The learned Advocate for the Appellant requests for an adjournment.
2. Stand over to 17-02-2026.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)