



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO.298 OF 2015

DEVENDRA MAHADEORAO SONARE

VS

UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF RAILWAY, NEW DELHI AND 3 OTHERS

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.297 OF 2015

SMT. SONABAI MAHADEO SONARE (DEAD THR. LRS) DEVENDRA MAHADEORAO SONARE AND OTHERS

VS

UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF RAILWAY, NEW DELHI AND 3 OTHERS

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri J.B. Kasat, Advocate for appellants(s).

Ms. Neerja Chaubey, Advocate for respondent no. 1.

CORAM : NEERAJ P.DHOTE, J.

DATE : 17/02/2026

Learned counsel for Respondent no. 1 submits that,
 she will receive the copy of paper-book and seeks time.

2. Learned counsel for the Appellant(s) undertakes to
 supply copy to her.

3. By consent, stand over to next week.

(NEERAJ P.DHOTE, J.)

B.T.K.