

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 298 OF 2015

Devendra Mahadeorao SonarePETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India, Through Secretary, Ministry Of RESPONDENT
Railway, New Delhi And 3 Others

J.B. KASAT for Petitioner

NEERJA G. CHAUBEY for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ P. DHOTE**
J

DATE : **11th March, 2026**

P.C. :

By consent of the parties, list this matter on 24/03/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)